
	 WR	 –	 88	 Dez Bryant	 19	 Brice Butler				  
	 LT	 –	 77	 Tyron Smith	 79	 Chaz Green 	 75	 Byron Bell				  
	 LG	 –	 64	 Jonathan Cooper	 79	 Chaz Green			 
	 C	 –	 72	 Travis Frederick	 73	 Joe Looney				  
	 RG	 –	 70	 Zack Martin	 73	 Joe Looney				  
	 RT	 –	 71	 La’el Collins	 75	 Byron Bell				  
	 TE	 –	 82	 Jason Witten	 84	 James Hanna	 87	 Geoff Swaim	 89	 Blake Jarwin	
	 WR	 –	 11	 Cole Beasley	 10	 Ryan Switzer				  
	 WR	 –	 83	 Terrance Williams	  85	 Noah Brown				  
	 QB	 –	 4	 Dak Prescott	 7	 Cooper Rush		
	 RB	 –	 21	 Ezekiel Elliott	 46	 Alfred Morris	 20	 Darren McFadden	 45	 Rod Smith
	 FB	 –	 41	 Keith Smith						    

	 DE	 –	 98	 Tyrone Crawford	 97	 Taco Charlton	
	 DT	 –	 96	 Maliek Collins	 66	 Lewis Neal		
	 DT	 –	 95	 David Irving	 76	 Richard Ash			 
	 DE	 –	 90	 DeMarcus Lawrence	93	 Benson Mayowa		
	 SLB	 –	 57	 Damien Wilson	 51	 Kyle Wilber	 53	 Justin March-Lillard
	 MLB	 –	 59	 Anthony Hitchens	 54	 Jaylon Smith		
	 WLB	 –	 50	 Sean Lee	 52	 Justin Durant		
	 CB	 –	 27	 Jourdan Lewis	 23	 Bené Benwikere		
	 CB	 –	 30	 Anthony Brown				  
	 CB	 –	 32	 Orlando Scandrick	 33	 Chidobe Awuzie		
	 SS	 –	 38	 Jeff Heath	 35	 Kavon Frazier		
	 FS	 –	 31	 Byron Jones	 25	 Xavier Woods		

2017 UNOFFICIAL DALLAS COWBOYS DEPTH CHART
as of Nov. 8, 2017

OFFENSE

DEFENSE

SPECIAL TEAMS

COACHING STAFF

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

	 P	 –	 6	 Chris Jones				  
	 K	 –	 [5	 Dan Bailey]	 2	 Mike Nugent				  
	 LS	 –	 91	 Louis Philippe Ladouceur				  
	 H	 –	 6	 Chris Jones				  
	 KOR	 –	 10	 Ryan Switzer	 27	 Jourdan Lewis		
	 PR	 –	 10	 Ryan Switzer	 11	 Cole Beasley	 27	 Jourdan Lewis

rookies underlined    [injured players]

Head Coach: Jason Garrett
Assistants: Joe Baker (secondary), Brett Bech (asst. strength and conditioning), Rich Bisaccia (asst. head 
coach/special teams coordinator), Ben Bloom (assistant coach/special projects), Gary Brown (running backs), 
Stephen Brown (offensive assistant), Marc Colombo (asst. offensive line), Derek Dooley (wide receivers), Matt 
Eberflus (passing game coordinator/linebackers), Greg Jackson (safeties), Leon Lett (defensive tackles), Scott 
Linehan (offensive coordinator), Steve Loney (tight ends), Rod Marinelli (defensive coordinator/defensive line), 
Keith O’Quinn (asst. special teams), Frank Pollack (offensive line), Kendall Smith (asst. strength and condition-
ing), Kyle Valero (asst. wide receivers), Turner West (defensive assistant), Wade Wilson (quarterbacks), Mike 
Woicik (strength and conditioning coordinator).

CHIDOBE AWUZIE.................CHID-oh-bay ah-WOOZ-yay
BENÉ BENWIKERE................buh-NAY ben WICK-er-ee
LA’EL Collins...........................luhEL
MALIEK Collins.......................mah-LEEK
KAVON Frazier....................KAY-von	

Louis-Philippe LADOUCEUR...LAH-doo-sahr	
Benson MAYOWA...............may-OH-uh	
Stephen PAEA.....................PIE-uh	
XAVIER Wood.....................ECK-zay-vee-er	



DALLAS COWBOYS 2017 ALPHABETICAL ROSTER
(Nov. 8, 2017)

						      BIRTH-	 NFL		  HIGH SCHOOL
	NO	 NAME	 POS	 HGT	 WGT	 DATE	 EXP	 COLLEGE	 HOMETOWN
	 76	 Ash, Richard	 DT	 6-3	 320	 8/4/92	 1	 Western Michigan	 Pahokee, Fla.
	 33	 Awuzie, Chidobe	 CB	 6-0	 202	 5/24/95	 R	 Colorado	 San Jose, Calif.
	 5	 Bailey, Dan	 K	 6-0	 195	 1/26/88	 7	 Oklahoma State	 Mustang, Okla.
	 11	 Beasley, Cole	 WR	 5-8	 180	 4/26/89	 6	 Southern Methodist	 Little Elm, Texas
	 75	 Bell, Byron	 T	 6-5	 320	 1/17/89	 7	 New Mexico	 Greenville, Texas
	 23	 Benwikere, Bené	 CB	 6-0	 195	 9/3/91	 4	 San Jose State	 Fontana, Calif.
	 30	 Brown, Anthony	 CB	 5-11	 196	 12/15/93	 2	 Purdue	 Tampa, Fla.
	 85	 Brown, Noah	 WR	 6-2	 225	 1/6/96	 R	 Ohio State	 Flanders, N.J.
	 88	 Bryant, Dez 	 WR	 6-2	 220	 11/4/88	 8	 Oklahoma State	 Lufkin, Texas
	 19	 Butler, Brice	 WR	 6-3	 220	 1/29/90	 5	 San Diego State	 Norcross, Ga.
	 97	 Charlton, Taco	 DE	 6-6	 270	 11/7/94	 R	 Michigan	 Pickerington, Ohio
	 71	 Collins, La’el	 T	 6-4	 320	 7/26/93	 3	 Louisiana State	 Baton Rouge, La.
	 96	 Collins, Maliek	 DT	 6-2	 308	 4/8/95	 2	 Nebraska	 Kansas City, Mo.
	 64	 Cooper, Jonathan	 G	 6-2	 308	 1/19/90	 5	 North Carolina	 Wilmington, N.C.
	 98	 Crawford, Tyrone	 DL	 6-4	 290	 11/22/89	 6	 Boise State	 Windsor, Ontario
	 52	 Durant, Justin	 LB	 6-1	 230	 9/21/85	 11	 Hampton	 Florence, S.C.
	 21	 Elliott, Ezekiel	 RB	 6-0	 228	 7/22/95	 2	 Ohio State	 St. Louis, Mo.
	 35	 Frazier, Kavon	 S	 6-0	 220	 8/11/94	 2	 Central Michigan	 Grand Rapids, Mich.
	 72	 Frederick, Travis	 C	 6-4	 320	 3/18/91	 5	 Wisconsin	 Sharon, Wis.
	 79	 Green, Chaz	 G/T	 6-5	 318	 4/8/92	 3	 Florida	 Tampa, Fla.
	 84	 Hanna, James	 TE	 6-4	 260	 7/14/89	 6	 Oklahoma	 Flower Mound, Texas
	 38	 Heath, Jeff	 S	 6-1	 212	 5/14/91	 5	 Saginaw Valley State	 Lake Orion, Mich.
	 59	 Hitchens, Anthony	 LB	 6-0	 235	 6/10/92	 4	 Iowa	 Lorain, Ohio
	 95	 Irving, David	 DL	 6-7	 290	 8/18/93	 3	 Iowa State	 San Jacinto, Calif.
	 89	 Jarwin, Blake	 TE	 6-5	 260	 7/16/94	 R	 Oklahoma State	 Tuttle, Okla.
	 31	 Jones, Byron	 S	 6-0	 205	 9/26/92	 3	 Connecticut	 New Britain, Conn.
	 6	 Jones, Chris	 P	 6-0	 205	 7/21/89	 6	 Carson Newman	 Rome, Ga.
	 91	 Ladouceur, Louis-Philippe	 LS	 6-5	 256	 3/13/81	 13	 California	 Pointe-Claire, Quebec
	 90	 Lawrence, DeMarcus	 DE	 6-3	 265	 4/28/92	 4	 Boise State	 Aiken, S.C.
	 50	 Lee, Sean	 LB	 6-2	 245	 7/22/86	 8	 Penn State	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
	 27	 Lewis, Jourdan	 CB	 5-10	 195	 8/31/95	 R	 Michigan	 Detroit, Mich.
	 73	 Looney, Joe	 C	 6-3	 315	 8/31/90	 5	 Wake Forest	 Lake Worth, Fla.
	 53	 March-Lillard, Justin	 LB	 6-0	 222	 7/5/93	 3	 Akron	 Danville, Ill.
	 70	 Martin, Zack	 G	 6-4	 315	 11/20/90	 4	 Notre Dame	 Indianapolis, Ind.
	 93	 Mayowa, Benson	 DE	 6-3	 265	 8/3/91	 5	 Idaho	 Inglewood, Calif.
	 20	 McFadden, Darren	 RB	 6-1	 222	 8/27/87	 10	 Arkansas	 North Little Rock, Ark.
	 46	 Morris, Alfred	 RB	 5-10	 222	 12/12/88	 6	 Florida Atlantic	 Pensacola, Fla.
	 66	 Neal, Lewis	 DT	 6-0	 280	 5/17/95	 R	 Louisiana State	 Wilson, N.C.
	 2	 Nugent, Mike	 K	 5-10	 190	 3/2/82	 13	 Ohio State	 Centerville, Ohio
	 4	 Prescott, Dak	 QB	 6-2	 238	 7/29/93	 2	 Mississippi State	 Haughton, La.
	 7	 Rush, Cooper	 QB	 6-3	 225	 11/21/93	 R	 Central Michigan	 Charlotte, Mich.
	 32	 Scandrick, Orlando 	 CB	 5-10	 196	 2/10/87	 10	 Boise State	 Los Alamitos, Calif.
	 54	 Smith, Jaylon	 LB	 6-2	 245	 6/14/95	 1	 Notre Dame	 Fort Wayne, Ind.
	 41	 Smith, Keith	 FB	 6-0	 240	 4/8/92	 4	 San Jose State	 Covina, Calif.
	 45	 Smith, Rod	 RB	 6-3	 235	 1/10/92	 3	 Ohio State	 Joplin, Mo.
	 77	 Smith, Tyron	 T	 6-5	 320	 12/12/90	 7	 Southern California	 Moreno Valley, Calif.
	 87	 Swaim, Geoff	 TE	 6-4	 260	 9/16/93	 3	 Texas	 Chico, Calif.
	 10	 Switzer, Ryan	 WR	 5-8	 185	 11/4/94	 R	 North Carolina	 Charleston, W.Va.
	 51	 Wilber, Kyle	 LB	 6-4	 245	 4/26/89	 6	 Wake Forest	 Apopka, Fla.
	 83	 Williams, Terrance	 WR	 6-2	 210	 9/8/89	 5	 Baylor	 Dallas, Texas
	 57	 Wilson, Damien	 LB	 6-1	 245	 5/28/93	 3	 Minnesota	 Gloster, Miss.
	 82	 Witten, Jason	 TE	 6-6	 263	 5/6/82	 15	 Tennessee	 Elizabethton, Tenn.
	 25	 Woods, Xavier	 S	 5-11	 202	 7/26/95	 R	 Louisiana Tech	 Monroe, La.
									       
PRACTICE SQUAD									       
	 18	 Brown, Brian	 WR	 6-0	 204	 10/22/94	 R	 Richmond	 Richmond Va.
	 78	 Edwards, Kadeem	 G	 6-4	 315	 1/24/91	 1	 Tennessee State	 Sanford, Fla.
	 56	 Johnson, Tre’von	 LB	 6-1	 235	 2/10/95	 R	 Weber State	 St. Louis, MO
	 62	 Jones, Jarron	 T	 6-6	 320	 3/11/94	 R	 Notre Dame	 Rochester, N.Y.
	 14	 Lenoir, Lance	 WR	 6-0	 210	 2/9/95	 R	 Western Illinois	 Chicago, Ill.
	 17	 Moore, Kellen	 QB	 6-0	 200	 7/12/89	 6	 Boise State	 Prosser, Wash.
	 28	 Showers, Jameill	 S	 6-2	 222	 9/6/91	 1	 Texas-El Paso	 Killeen, Texas
	 67	 Vellano, Joe	 DT	 6-2	 300	 10/30/88	 3	 Maryland	 Rexford, N.Y.
	 39	 White, Marquez	 CB	 6-0	 190	 10/29/94	 R	 Flordia State	 Dothan, Ala.
	 34	 Williams, Trey	 RB	 5-7	 200	 12/11/92	 1	 Texas A&M	 Spring, Texas
									       
RESERVE/INJURED									       
	 80	 Gathers, Rico	 TE	 6-6	 285	 1/7/94	 1	 Baylor	 Reserve, La.
	 26	 Thomas, Duke	 CB	 5-10	 192	 5/21/94	 1	 Texas	 Middletown, Conn.
	 55	 Paea, Stephen	 DT	 6-1	 295	 5/11/88	 7	 Oregon State	 Auckland, New Zealand
	 92	 Price, Brian	 DT	 6-3	 318	 6/24/94	 1	 Texas-San Antonio	 Lafayette, Ind.
	 99	 Tapper, Charles	 DE	 6-2	 270	 5/7/93	 2	 Oklahoma	 Baltimore, Md.



DALLAS COWBOYS 2017 NUMERICAL ROSTER
(Nov. 8, 2017)

		  NFL 	 HOW	 2017
	 NO	 NAME	 POS	 HGT	 WGT	 AGE	 EXP 	 COLLEGE	 ACQ	 GP-GS-DNP-IA
	 2	 Mike Nugent	 K	 5-10	 190	 35	 13	 Ohio State	 FA-’17	 2	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	0
	 4	 Dak Prescott	 QB	 6-2	 238	 24	 2	 Mississippi State	 D4b-’16	 8	 -	 8	 -	 0	 -	0
	 5	 Dan Bailey	 K	 6-0	 195	 29	 7	 Oklahoma State	 FA-’11	 6	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	2
	 6	 Chris Jones	 P	 6-0	 205	 28	 6	 Carson Newman	 FA-’11	 8	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	0
	 7	 Cooper Rush	 QB	 6-3	 225	 23	 R	 Central Michigan	 FA-’17	 1	 -	 0	 -	 2	 -	5
	 10	 Ryan Switzer	 WR	 5-8	 185	 23	 R	 North Carolina	 D4-’17	 8	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	0
	 11	 Cole Beasley	 WR	 5-8	 180	 28	 6	 Southern Methodist	 FA-’12	 8	 -	 3	 -	 0	 -	0
	 19	 Brice Butler	 WR	 6-3	 220	 27	 5	 San Diego State	 T(Oak)-’15	 8	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	0
	 20	 Darren McFadden	 RB	 6-1	 222	 30	 10	 Arkansas	 UFA(Oak)-’15	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	8
	 21	 Ezekiel Elliott	 RB	 6-0	 228	 22	 2	 Ohio State	 D1-’16	 8	 -	 8	 -	 0	 -	0
	 23	 Bené Benwikere	 CB	 6-0	 195	 26	 4	 San Jose State	 T(Cin)-’17	 6	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	2
	 25	 Xavier Woods	 S	 5-11	 202	 22	 R	 Louisiana Tech	 D6a-’17	 8	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	0
	 27	 Jourdan Lewis	 CB	 5-10	 195	 22	 R	 Michigan	 D3-’17	 7	 -	 3	 -	 0	 -	1
	 30	 Anthony Brown	 CB	 5-11	 196	 23	 2	 Purdue	 D6a-’16	 8	 -	 7	 -	 0	 -	0
	 31	 Byron Jones	 S	 6-0	 205	 25	 3	 Connecticut	 D1-’15	 8	 -	 8	 -	 0	 -	0
	 32	 Orlando Scandrick 	 CB	 5-10	 196	 30	 10	 Boise State	 D5-’08	 7	 -	 7	 -	 0	 -	1
	 33	 Chidobe Awuzie	 CB	 6-0	 202	 22	 R	 Colorado	 D2-’17	 3	 -	 1	 -	 0	 -	5
	 35	 Kavon Frazier	 S	 6-0	 220	 23	 2	 Central Michigan	 D6b-’16	 7	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	1
	 38	 Jeff Heath	 S	 6-1	 212	 26	 5	 Saginaw Valley State	 FA-’13	 8	 -	 8	 -	 0	 -	0
	 41	 Keith Smith	 FB	 6-0	 240	 25	 4	 San Jose State	 FA-’15	 8	 -	 1	 -	 0	 -	0
	 45	 Rod Smith	 RB	 6-3	 235	 25	 2	 Ohio State	 FA-’15	 8	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	0
	 46	 Alfred Morris	 RB	 5-10	 222	 28	 6	 Florida Atlantic	 UFA(Was)-’16	 7	 -	 0	 -	 1	 -	0
	 50	 Sean Lee	 LB	 6-2	 245	 31	 8	 Penn State	 D2-’10	 6	 -	 6	 -	 0	 -	2
	 51	 Kyle Wilber	 LB	 6-4	 245	 28	 6	 Wake Forest	 D4a-’12	 8	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	0
	 52	 Justin Durant	 LB	 6-1	 230	 32	 11	 Hampton	 FA-’16	 5	 -	 1	 -	 0	 -	3
	 53	 Justin March-Lillard	 LB	 6-0	 222	 24	 3	 Akron	 FA-’17	 5	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	1
	 54	 Jaylon Smith	 LB	 6-2	 245	 22	 1	 Notre Dame	 D2-’16	 8	 -	 5	 -	 0	 -	0
	 57	 Damien Wilson	 LB	 6-1	 245	 24	 3	 Minnesota	 D4-’15	 8	 -	 4	 -	 0	 -	0
	 59	 Anthony Hitchens	 LB	 6-0	 235	 25	 4	 Iowa	 D4-’14	 4	 -	 4	 -	 0	 -	4
	 64	 Jonathan Cooper	 G	 6-2	 308	 27	 5	 North Carolina	 FA-’16	 5	 -	 5	 -	 0	 -	3
	 66	 Lewis Neal	 DT	 6-0	 280	 22	 R	 Louisiana State	 FA-’17							     
	 70	 Zack Martin	 G	 6-4	 315	 26	 4	 Notre Dame	 D1-’14	 8	 -	 8	 -	 0	 -	0
	 71	 La’el Collins	 T	 6-4	 320	 24	 3	 Louisiana State	 FA-’15	 8	 -	 8	 -	 0	 -	0
	 72	 Travis Frederick	 C	 6-4	 320	 26	 5	 Wisconsin	 D1-’13	 8	 -	 8	 -	 0	 -	0
	 73	 Joe Looney	 C	 6-3	 315	 27	 5	 Wake Forest	 UFA(Ten)-’16	 8	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	0
	 75	 Byron Bell	 T	 6-5	 320	 28	 7	 New Mexico	 UFA(Ten)-’17	 5	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	3
	 76	 Richard Ash	 DT	 6-3	 320	 25	 1	 Western Michigan	 FA-’16	 3	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	0
	 77	 Tyron Smith	 T	 6-5	 320	 26	 7	 Southern California	 D1-’11	 8	 -	 8	 -	 0	 -	0
	 79	 Chaz Green 	 G/T	 6-5	 318	 25	 3	 Florida	 D3-’15	 7	 -	 3	 -	 1	 -	0
	 82	 Jason Witten	 TE	 6-6	 263	 35	 15	 Tennessee	 D3-’03	 8	 -	 8	 -	 0	 -	0
	 83	 Terrance Williams	 WR	 6-2	 210	 28	 5	 Baylor	 D3a-’13	 8	 -	 8	 -	 0	 -	0
	 84	 James Hanna	 TE	 6-4	 260	 28	 6	 Oklahoma	 D6-’12	 8	 -	 4	 -	 0	 -	0
	 85	 Noah Brown	 WR	 6-2	 225	 21	 R	 Ohio State	 D7b-’17	 5	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	3
	 87	 Geoff Swaim	 TE	 6-4	 260	 24	 3	 Texas	 D7c-’15	 8	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	0
	 88	 Dez Bryant	 WR	 6-2	 220	 29	 8	 Oklahoma State	 D1-’10	 8	 -	 8	 -	 0	 -	0
	 89	 Blake Jarwin	 TE	 6-5	 260	 23	 R	 Oklahoma State	 FA-’17	 0	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	2
	 90	 DeMarcus Lawrence	 DE	 6-3	 265	 25	 4	 Boise State	 D2-’14	 8	 -	 8	 -	 0	 -	0
	 91	 Louis-Philippe Ladouceur	LS	 6-5	 256	 36	 13	 California	 FA-’05	 8	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	0
	 93	 Benson Mayowa	 DE	 6-3	 265	 26	 5	 Idaho	 RFA(Oak)-’16	 7	 -	 2	 -	 0	 -	1
	 95	 David Irving	 DL	 6-7	 290	 24	 3	 Iowa State	 PS(KC)-’15	 4	 -	 4	 -	 0	 -	0
	 96	 Maliek Collins	 DT	 6-2	 308	 22	 2	 Nebraska	 D3-’16	 8	 -	 8	 -	 0	 -	0
	 97	 Taco Charlton	 DE	 6-6	 270	 23	 R	 Michigan	 D1-’17	 8	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	0
	 98	 Tyrone Crawford	 DL	 6-4	 290	 27	 6	 Boise State	 D3-’12	 8	 -	 6	 -	 0	 -	0
																              
PRACTICE SQUAD																              
	 14	 Lance Lenoir	 WR	 6-0	 210	 22	 R	 Western Illinois	 FA-’17							     
	 17	 Kellen Moore	 QB	 6-0	 200	 28	 6	 Boise State	 FA-’15	 0	 -	 0	 -	 5	 -	1
	 18	 Brian Brown	 WR	 6-0	 204	 23	 R	 Richmond	 FA-’17							     
	 28	 Jameill Showers	 S	 6-2	 222	 26	 1	 Texas-El Paso	 FA-’15							     
	 34	 Trey Williams	 RB	 5-7	 200	 24	 1	 Texas A&M	 FA-’17							     
	 39	 Marquez White	 CB	 6-0	 190	 23	 R	 Florida State	 D6b-’17							     
	 56	 Tre’von Johnson	 LB	 6-1	 235	 22	 R	 Weber State	 FA-’17							     
	 62	 Jarron Jones	 T	 6-6	 320	 23	 R	 Notre Dame	 FA-’17
	 67	 Joe Vellano	 DT	 6-2	 300	 29	 3	 Maryland	 FA-’17							     
	 78	 Kadeem Edwards	 G	 6-4	 315	 26	 1	 Tennessee State	 FA-’16							     
																              
RESERVE/INJURED																              
	 26	 Duke Thomas	 CB	 5-10	 192	 23	 1	 Texas	 FA-’17							     
	 55	 Stephen Paea	 DT	 6-1	 295	 29	 7	 Oregon State	 UFA(Cle)-’17	 4	 -	 4	 -	 0	 -	1
	 80	 Rico Gathers	 TE	 6-6	 285	 23	 1	 Baylor	 D6d-’16							     
	 92	 Brian Price	 DT	 6-3	 318	 23	 1	 Texas-San Antonio	 W(GB)-’17	 8	 -	 0	 -	 0	 -	0
	 99	 Charles Tapper	 DE	 6-2	 270	 24	 2	 Oklahoma	 D4a-’16							     



DALLAS COWBOYS 2017 POSITIONAL ROSTER
(Nov. 8, 2017)

		  NFL 	 HOW	
	 NO	 NAME	 POS	 HGT	 WGT	 AGE	 EXP 	 COLLEGE	 ACQ

Quarterback (2)									       
	 4	 Dak Prescott	 QB	 6-2	 238	 24	 2	 Mississippi State	 D4b-’16
	 7	 Cooper Rush	 QB	 6-3	 225	 23	 R	 Central Michigan	 FA-’17
									       
Running Back (5)									       
	 21	 Ezekiel Elliott	 RB	 6-0	 228	 22	 2	 Ohio State	 D1-’16
	 20	 Darren McFadden	 RB	 6-1	 222	 30	 10	 Arkansas	 UFA(Oak)-’15
	 41	 Keith Smith	 FB	 6-0	 240	 25	 4	 San Jose State	 FA-’15
	 45	 Rod Smith	 RB	 6-3	 235	 25	 2	 Ohio State	 FA-’15
	 46	 Alfred Morris	 RB	 5-10	 222	 28	 6	 Florida Atlantic	 UFA(Was)-’16
									       
Wide Receiver (6)									       
	 10	 Ryan Switzer	 WR	 5-8	 185	 23	 R	 North Carolina	 D4-’17
	 11	 Cole Beasley	 WR	 5-8	 180	 28	 6	 Southern Methodist	 FA-’12
	 19	 Brice Butler	 WR	 6-3	 220	 27	 5	 San Diego State	 T(Oak)-’15
	 83	 Terrance Williams	 WR	 6-2	 210	 28	 5	 Baylor	 D3a-’13
	 85	 Noah Brown	 WR	 6-2	 225	 21	 R	 Ohio State	 D7b-’17
	 88	 Dez Bryant	 WR	 6-2	 220	 29	 8	 Oklahoma State	 D1-’10
									       
Tight End (4)									       
	 82	 Jason Witten	 TE	 6-6	 263	 35	 15	 Tennessee	 D3-’03
	 84	 James Hanna	 TE	 6-4	 260	 28	 6	 Oklahoma	 D6-’12
	 87	 Geoff Swaim	 TE	 6-4	 260	 24	 3	 Texas	 D7c-’15
	 89	 Blake Jarwin	 TE	 6-5	 260	 23	 R	 Oklahoma State	 FA-’17
									       
Offensive Line (8)									       
	 64	 Jonathan Cooper	 G	 6-2	 308	 27	 5	 North Carolina	 FA-’16
	 70	 Zack Martin	 G	 6-4	 315	 26	 4	 Notre Dame	 D1-’14
	 71	 La’el Collins	 T	 6-4	 320	 24	 3	 Louisiana State	 FA-’15
	 72	 Travis Frederick	 C	 6-4	 320	 26	 5	 Wisconsin	 D1-’13
	 73	 Joe Looney	 C	 6-3	 315	 27	 5	 Wake Forest	 UFA(Ten)-’16
	 75	 Byron Bell	 T	 6-5	 320	 28	 7	 New Mexico	 UFA(Ten)--17
	 77	 Tyron Smith	 T	 6-5	 320	 26	 7	 Southern California	 D1-’11
	 79	 Chaz Green 	 G/T	 6-5	 318	 25	 3	 Florida	 D3-’15
									       
Defensive Line (8)									       
	 76	 Richard Ash	 DT	 6-3	 320	 25	 1	 Western Michigan	 FA-’16
	 90	 DeMarcus Lawrence	 DE	 6-3	 265	 25	 4	 Boise State	 D2-’14
	 66	 Lewis Neal	 DT	 6-0	 280	 22	 R	 Louisiana State	 FA-’17
	 93	 Benson Mayowa	 DE	 6-3	 265	 26	 5	 Idaho	 RFA(Oak)-’16
	 95	 David Irving	 DL	 6-7	 290	 24	 3	 Iowa State	 PS(KC)-’15
	 96	 Maliek Collins	 DT	 6-2	 308	 22	 2	 Nebraska	 D3-’16
	 97	 Taco Charlton	 DE	 6-6	 270	 23	 R	 Michigan	 D1-’17
	 98	 Tyrone Crawford	 DL	 6-4	 290	 27	 6	 Boise State	 D3-’12
									       
Linebackers (7)									       
	 50	 Sean Lee	 LB	 6-2	 245	 31	 8	 Penn State	 D2-’10
	 51	 Kyle Wilber	 LB	 6-4	 245	 28	 6	 Wake Forest	 D4a-’12
	 52	 Justin Durant	 LB	 6-1	 230	 32	 11	 Hampton	 FA-’16
	 53	 Justin March-Lillard	 LB	 6-0	 222	 24	 3	 Akron	 FA-’17
	 54	 Jaylon Smith	 LB	 6-2	 245	 22	 1	 Notre Dame	 D2-’16
	 57	 Damien Wilson	 LB	 6-1	 245	 23	 3	 Minnesota	 D4-’15
	 59	 Anthony Hitchens	 LB	 6-0	 235	 25	 4	 Iowa	 D4-’14
									       
Defensive Backs (9)									       
	 23	 Bené Benwikere	 CB	 6-0	 195	 25	 4	 San Jose State	 T(Cin)-’17
	 25	 Xavier Woods	 S	 5-11	 202	 22	 R	 Louisiana Tech	 D6a-’17
	 27	 Jourdan Lewis	 CB	 5-10	 195	 22	 R	 Michigan	 D3-’17
	 30	 Anthony Brown	 CB	 5-11	 196	 23	 2	 Purdue	 D6a-’16
	 31	 Byron Jones	 S	 6-0	 205	 25	 3	 Connecticut	 D1-’15
	 32	 Orlando Scandrick 	 CB	 5-10	 196	 30	 10	 Boise State	 D5-’08
	 33	 Chidobe Awuzie	 CB	 6-0	 202	 22	 R	 Colorado	 D2-’17
	 35	 Kavon Frazier	 S	 6-0	 220	 23	 2	 Central Michigan	 D6b-16
	 38	 Jeff Heath	 S	 6-1	 212	 26	 5	 Saginaw Valley State	 FA-’13
									       
Specialists (4)									       
	 2	 Mike Nugent	 K	 5-10	 190	 35	 13	 Ohio State	 FA-’17
	 5	 Dan Bailey	 K	 6-0	 195	 29	 7	 Oklahoma State	 FA-’11
	 6	 Chris Jones	 P	 6-0	 205	 28	 6	 Carson Newman	 FA-’11
	 91	 Louis-Philippe Ladouceur	 LS	 6-5	 256	 36	 13	 California	 FA-’05


